

## **Staffordshire Lobby**

### **Ingredients:**

beef stock, potato, British beef shin, carrot, swede, onion, **celery**, **pearl barley**, salt, pepper

### **Allergens:**

Gluten (gluten free by request), celery

### **Diet:**

Dairy free

### **To cook / re-heat**

Thoroughly defrost if frozen.

Suitable for re-heating in saucepan or microwave.

If re-heating in the microwave, remove from the foil container and place in a microwavable container.